

Duly sworn on
Date: 04-04-2026

**Further Examination in Chief of PW 1: by Sri.S.R
counsel for the plaintiff:-**

1. 13 RTC extracts are marked as Ex P 1 to P 13.
2. Tax paid receipt is marked as Ex P 14.
3. 12 RTC extracts are marked as Ex P 15 to P 26.
4. 4 mutation extracts are marked as Ex P 27 to P 30.
5. Mutation extract is marked as Ex P 31.
6. Letter addressed by Tahasildar , Raichur to D.C. Raichur dated. 31-08-2023 is marked as Ex P 32.
7. Report submitted by Tahasildar, Raichur is marked as Ex P 33.
8. Letter addressed by Revenue Inspector to Tahasildar, Raichur dated. 30-08-2023 is marked as Ex P 34.
9. 6 RTC extracts are marked as Ex P 35 to P 40.

Cross examination of PW 1: Counsel for defendant called out, absent, hence deferred.

(Typed by Typist in Open Court as per my dictation)

Prl. Sr.C.J. & CJM, Raichur.